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12/2/2005 1 Mayor Signed by the Mayor
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Present ed by Ms. Carlisle

Resolution amending Resolution No. 261, effective May 5, 2005, entitled: Resolution providing for the filing of
a Community Development statement by the City of Pittsburgh with the U.S. Department of Housing and
Urban Development for a grant in connection with the 2004 Community Development Block Grant Program;
providing for the execution of grant contracts and for the filing of other data providing for required assurances;
providing for execution of payment vouchers on letter of credit and for certification of authorized signature; the
deposit of the funds in a bank account and providing for the payment of expenses within categories, so as to
transfer funds from The Department of Engineering & Construction - “Major Signal Upgrade” (-100,000) and
Architectural Engineering (+100,000).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 261, effective May 5, 2005, which presently reads as follows:
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City Council

City Planning

Engineering & Construction
Equipment Leasing Authority
General Services

Mayor's Office

Parks & Recreation
Personnel & Civil Service
Public Safety

Public Works

Urban Redevelopment Authority

TOTAL

972,000.00
2,577,500.00
2,350,000.00
2,150,000.00

95,000.00

500,000.00
1,325,000.00

145,000.00
1,000,500.00
3,385,000.00
5,790,000.00

$20,290,000.00
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